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PART A 
ENROLMENT 



CESM	Description Under/Post	Grad	Description

Institution	Name		/		Year
Cape	Peninsula	University	of	Technology

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Agriculture,	Agricultural
Operations	and	Related
Sciences

1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Architecture	and	the	Built
Environment

1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Business,	Economics	and
Management	Studies

1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Communication,	Journalism
and	Related	Studies

1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Computer	and	Information
Sciences

1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Education 1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Engineering 1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Family	Ecology	and	Consumer
Sciences

1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Health	Professions	and	Related
Clinical	Sciences

1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Languages,	Linguistics	and
Literature

1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Other	undergraduate

1 304
107
890
1

306

1 295
92
910
7

286

1 221
97
869
1

254

1 156
82
850
5

219

1 242
54
865
3

320

1 403
47

1 041
1

314

1 464
48

1 086

330

1 445
42

1 140
4

259

1 483
42

1 150
5

286

1 381
33

1 122
4

222

10 399
591

7 845
41

1 922

11 017
646

8 242
32

2 097

10 855
583

8 091
31

2 150

11 488
589

8 436
25

2 438

11 436
533

7 972
42

2 889

461
49
270
1

141

521
45
368
3

105

638
35
475
5

123

792
43
583
4

162

773
30
588
4

151

1 617
161

1 112
1

343

1 744
156

1 260
6

322

1 798
165

1 325
13
295

1 670
150

1 233
13
274

1 846
127

1 325
6

388

4 786
342

3 348
1

1 095

4 649
436

3 155

1 058

4 414
379

2 941
2

1 092

4 016
402

2 511
1

1 102

3 663
481

2 175
1

1 006

5 641
423

4 131
57

1 030

6 022
428

4 580
68
946

6 376
432

4 783
72

1 089

6 528
418

4 868
65

1 177

6 582
349

4 965
38

1 230

258
2

217

39

251
3

220

28

272
1

234

37

224
2

184
2
36

192

157

35

2 162
137

1 600
5

420

2 515
153

1 858
6

498

2 544
154

1 851

539

2 612
158

1 875
5

574

2 498
146

1 737

615

66
65
1

54
54

57
49
8

135
123
12

175
158
17

Enrolment	CESM	Category



CESM	Description Under/Post	Grad	Description

Institution	Name		/		Year
Cape	Peninsula	University	of	Technology

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Languages,	Linguistics	and
Literature

1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Other	undergraduate
Total

Law 1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Life	Sciences 1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Mathematics	and	Statistics 1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Total

Philosophy,	Religion	and
Theology

Other	undergraduate
Total

Physical	Sciences 1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Psychology Other	undergraduate
Total

Public	Management	and
Services

1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Social	Sciences Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Total

Visual	and	Performing	Arts 1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Occasional	student
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Grand	Total

66
65
1

54
54

57
49
8

135
123
12

175
158
17

501

254

247

542

263

279

493

169
1

323

136
1

130

5

101

95

6

676
37
501
1

137

676
35
505

136

823
23
640

160

958
20
771
2

165

971
18
774

179

397
249
3

145

411
281
1

129

415
267
4

144

602
414
5

183

555
361
3

191

1
1

1 005
91
664
1

249

959
80
661
3

215

952
80
634
3

235

1 024
99
755

170

1 039
87
735
1

216

9
9

8
8

6
6

3
3

1
1

849
94
614
141

972
78
770
124

1 071
43
778
250

1 043
53
807
183

1 095
78
747
270

6
2
4

3
1
2

4
4

4
4

843
50
528

265

838
68
567
3

200

838
65
545
3

225

832
77
547
8

200

900
70
584
1

245

32 38333 94134 22234 70234 455

Enrolment	CESM	Category



Nationality Age

Institution	Name		/		Year
Cape	Peninsula	University	of	Technology

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Local 15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

30 515

1

1
2
1

3
2
7
6
9
15
14
13
12
19
22
25
29
42
35
46
57
65
82
82
104
104
108
128
153
147
199
220
272
277
276
351
368
434
513
624
820
952

1 349
1 758
2 400
3 129
3 762
4 232
3 993
2 584
648
20

31 776

1

1
1
2
4

5
5
6
9
15
25
15
28
19
29
30
39
45
56
55
57
70
86
95
114
131
124
140
171
220
214
256
290
339
375
363
431
456
562
719
827

1 114
1 361
1 903
2 515
3 410
4 035
3 898
3 791
2 635
662
22

31 807

1
1

1
3
4
5
1
7
6
12
15
17
24
20
24
26
25
40
46
63
72
59
71
85
91
104
125
158
150
156
198
223
258
275
337
379
444
430
506
549
669
848
989

1 373
1 785
2 532
3 338
4 218
4 126
3 556
2 630
710
21
1

31 992
1

1
1

2
5
6
6
2
12
7
14
13
17
24
34
24
37
40
41
60
67
92
70
89
106
131
146
133
170
179
202
216
286
291
322
369
448
519
527
608
705
840

1 081
1 315
1 794
2 437
3 307
4 182
4 422
3 646
2 335
596
13
1

31 839

1

1
1

1
4
7
5
3
12
11
13
16
23
29
35
26
46
38
49
66
75
108
85
106
110
155
160
154
170
192
234
221
281
333
395
416
482
556
611
665
783
949

1 357
1 678
2 355
3 244
4 140
4 388
4 014
2 445
578
12

Enrolment	Local	and	International	Age	Groups



Nationality Age

Institution	Name		/		Year
Cape	Peninsula	University	of	Technology

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Local

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
74
75
Total

International 16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

30 515

1

1
2
1

3
2
7
6
9
15
14
13
12
19
22
25
29
42
35
46
57
65
82
82
104
104
108
128
153
147
199
220
272
277
276
351
368
434
513
624
820
952

1 349
1 758
2 400
3 129
3 762
4 232
3 993
2 584
648
20

31 776

1

1
1
2
4

5
5
6
9
15
25
15
28
19
29
30
39
45
56
55
57
70
86
95
114
131
124
140
171
220
214
256
290
339
375
363
431
456
562
719
827

1 114
1 361
1 903
2 515
3 410
4 035
3 898
3 791
2 635
662
22

31 807

1
1

1
3
4
5
1
7
6
12
15
17
24
20
24
26
25
40
46
63
72
59
71
85
91
104
125
158
150
156
198
223
258
275
337
379
444
430
506
549
669
848
989

1 373
1 785
2 532
3 338
4 218
4 126
3 556
2 630
710
21
1

31 992
1

1
1

2
5
6
6
2
12
7
14
13
17
24
34
24
37
40
41
60
67
92
70
89
106
131
146
133
170
179
202
216
286
291
322
369
448
519
527
608
705
840

1 081
1 315
1 794
2 437
3 307
4 182
4 422
3 646
2 335
596
13
1

31 839

1

1
1

1
4
7
5
3
12
11
13
16
23
29
35
26
46
38
49
66
75
108
85
106
110
155
160
154
170
192
234
221
281
333
395
416
482
556
611
665
783
949

1 357
1 678
2 355
3 244
4 140
4 388
4 014
2 445
578
12

1 868

1
1

1

1
3
5
2
3
7
7
9
11
12
10
16
14
11
19
20
19
32
29
33
34
34
46
48
59
71
79
97
116
130
158
223
163
175
112
47
9
1

2 165
1
1

1
1

1
1

2

1

3
3
3
2
3
9
8
11
10
15
10
17
20
21
20
25
22
36
49
40
45
51
59
82
83
104
114
133
164
196
217
244
156
124
50
7

2 415

1

1
1

1
1
1

2

2

1
3
3
4
5
8
8
14
11
17
12
16
22
21
21
25
31
41
55
49
66
67
76
107
120
146
181
206
204
232
229
224
105
65
10

2 710

1

1

3
2
3

2

1

1
5
1
7
5
6
16
17
14
22
13
16
29
30
26
31
30
51
72
61
88
98
111
138
168
190
239
253
241
231
214
183
75
15

2 616

1

2
2
3

2

1

3
9
5
12
3
7
14
19
16
23
20
14
28
36
35
38
36
60
78
63
87
105
128
152
191
208
267
278
249
186
145
76
13
1

Enrolment	Local	and	International	Age	Groups



Nationality Age

Institution	Name		/		Year
Cape	Peninsula	University	of	Technology

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
International

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
73
Total

Grand	Total
1 868

1
1

1

1
3
5
2
3

2 165
1
1

1
1

1
1

2

1

3
3
3
2

2 415

1

1
1

1
1
1

2

2

1
3
3

2 710

1

1

3
2
3

2

1

1
5

2 616

1

2
2
3

2

1

3

32 38333 94134 22234 70234 455

Enrolment	Local	and	International	Age	Groups



Qualification	Description

Institution	Name		/		Year
Cape	Peninsula	University	of	Technology

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Advanced	Diploma
Baccalaureus	Technologiae	Degree
Bachelor	Honours	Degree
Bachelor's	Degree	(360	-	NQF	level	7)
Bachelor's	Degree	(480	-	NQF	level	7)
Bachelor's	Degree	(480	-	NQF	level	8)
Bachelor’s	Degree	(480)
Diploma	(240)
Diploma	(360)
Doctor	Technologiae	Degree
Doctoral	Degree
Doctoral	Degree	(Professional)
Higher	Certificate
Honours	Degree
Magister	Technologiae	Degree
Master’s	Degree
Masters	Degree
Masters	Degree	(Professional)
National	Certificate
National	Diploma
National	Higher	Certificate
National	Higher	Diploma
Post	Graduate	Diploma
Postgraduate	Diploma
Professional	First	Bachelor’s	Degree	(4	years	or	more)
Programme		undertaken	by	occasional	student
Grand	Total 32 383

117
92

1
23
4

4 826

290
821

506

353
181
79
37

14 773
263

1 031
4 120
668
193

1 988
2 017

33 941
131
203

3
192

1 423
9 433

129
749

773
2

322
164
84
49

9 843
86

878
3 780
257
123

5 317

34 222
139
924

4
179

1 414
13 450

60
690

791
1

320
147
78
67

6 524
64

794
2 898

84
82

5 512

34 702
140

1 660

11
195

1 510
18 319

1
50
613

898
84
301
122
59
104

2 028
30

726
1 958

5 893

34 455
103

2 443
12

144
1 625
19 910

4
21
312
15

1 042
224
347
65
42
129
694

628

1 017

5 678

32 674
134

3 206
8

169
1 641
19 435

73

12
1 179
200
147

215
404

533

5 318

Enrolment	Program	Category
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CESM	Description Under/Post	Grad	Description

Institution	Name		/		Year
Cape	Peninsula	University	of	Technology

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Agriculture,	Agricultural	Operations
and	Related	Sciences

1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Architecture	and	the	Built
Environment

1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Business,	Economics	and
Management	Studies

1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Communication,	Journalism	and
Related	Studies

Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Computer	and	Information	Sciences 1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Education Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Engineering 1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Family	Ecology	and	Consumer
Sciences

Other	undergraduate
Total

Health	Professions	and	Related
Clinical	Sciences

1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Languages,	Linguistics	and	Literature Other	undergraduate
Total

Law 1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Other	undergraduate
Total

Life	Sciences Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Mathematics	and	Statistics 1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Other	undergraduate
Total

Philosophy,	Religion	and	Theology Other	undergraduate
Total

Physical	Sciences 1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

244
5

239

323
2

316
5

280
16
264

295

295

325
8

317

328
4

323
1

450
8

429
13

431
7

424

372
5

367

355
2

353

2 672
59

2 612
1

2 782
68

2 710
4

3 289
65

3 224

3 485
41

3 443
1

2 946
36

2 910

99
10
89

166
5

161

154
2

152

159
3

156

189
1

188

506
18
345
143

522
15
375
132

512
18
358
136

521
5

388
128

549
17
429
103

968
133
835

1 057
264
793

970
201
769

1 006
270
736

935
257
678

1 113
44

1 068
1

1 303
58

1 242
3

1 430
71

1 359

1 441
34

1 407

1 331
46

1 285

69
69

81
81

89
89

76
76

64
64

624
17
523
84

734
37
617
80

667
22
590
55

661
7

588
66

658
13
584
61

13
13

3
3

1
1

8
8

7
7

71
71

64
62
2

88
88

69
69

60
60

135
2

133

109
2

107

233
1

232

181
1

180

187
5

182

67
67

59
54
5

35
35

39
39

58
58

1
1

171
13
158

220
10
208
2

261
16
245

240
6

234

248
14
234

Graduate	CESM	Category



CESM	Description Under/Post	Grad	Description

Institution	Name		/		Year
Cape	Peninsula	University	of	Technology

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Physical	Sciences

Postgraduate
Total

Public	Management	and	Services Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Social	Sciences Other	undergraduate
Total

Visual	and	Performing	Arts 1st-time	entering	undergraduate
Other	undergraduate
Postgraduate
Total

Grand	Total

171220261240248

322
4

318

377
7

370

418
6

412

330
4

326

321
8

313

2
2

191
10
181

242
9

232
1

234
5

229

205
1

204

249
16
233

7 5938 4929 0949 0888 483

Graduate	CESM	Category



Qualification	Description

Institution	Name		/		Year
Cape	Peninsula	University	of	Technology

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Advanced	Diploma
Baccalaureus	Technologiae	Degree
Bachelor	Honours	Degree
Bachelor's	Degree	(360	-	NQF	level	7)
Bachelor's	Degree	(480	-	NQF	level	7)
Bachelor's	Degree	(480	-	NQF	level	8)
Bachelor’s	Degree	(480)
Diploma	(240)
Diploma	(360)
Doctor	Technologiae	Degree
Doctoral	Degree
Doctoral	Degree	(Professional)
Higher	Certificate
Honours	Degree
Magister	Technologiae	Degree
Masters	Degree
Masters	Degree	(Professional)
National	Certificate
National	Diploma
National	Higher	Certificate
National	Higher	Diploma
Post	Graduate	Diploma
Professional	First	Bachelor’s	Degree	(4	years	or	more)
Grand	Total 7 593

45

22
4

2 134

18
69
79

267
16
11
9

1 693
5

129
739
26
95

1 204
1 028

8 492
108
3

158
10

3 533

7
94
96
2

220
17
13
7

418
34

118
633

88
2 933

9 094
713

143
435

4 097

7
92
109
1

236
12
7
14
214
19

126

45
2 824

9 088
690
10
176
504

4 069
3

31
62
81
243
7
2
8

108

120

2 974

8 483
682

117
301

4 082
4

22
144
123
225
2

15
9

51

2 706

Graduate	Program	Category
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